

Æ

C.A.No. 6755 OF 2003
ITEM No.14

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6755/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. DABUR INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)
With

C.A.No.6867/2003 (For prel.hearing)

Date : 08/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 8581-8582/2002.

Sukhwinder (Prem Prakash)
Court Master

