

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8927-8928 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DABUR INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,adv.

Mr.Amit Singh,adv.for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Alok Yadav,adv.for

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The IA Nos.5-6 are disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NOS. 5-6 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8927-8928 OF 2005

Commnr. of Central Excise .. Appellant

vs.

M/s. Dabur India Ltd. & Anr. .. Respondents

O R D E R

It is clarified that in allowing the cross appeal filed by the assessee, the penalty imposed on the assessee must be deemed to have been set aside by the order dated 1.4.2005.

I.A.Nos.5-6 are disposed of.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi;

January 2, 2006.